2
Data subject to change without notice.
HPS Centurion P passive harmonic filter improves power
quality by simultaneously reducing harmonics and improving
true power factor.
The advanced HPS design delivers superior performance
compared to traditional harmonic filters by reducing harmonic
current distortion by 80% (typically to 5% or less at full load),

Approval: cUL Listed (E61431)
Warranty: 3 years
Part Number Guide
Family Type Generation Voltage Frequency Thermal Characteristics Rating Enclosure
C P 1 K 6 G 0 0 2 5 F
Family =
C - Centurion
Type =
P - Passive Harmonic
      Filter
Example
1 = Gen. 1 6 = 60Hz Current:
5A to 632A
5A     = 0005
55A   = 0050
500A = 0500
F = Open
      Frame
C = Type 3R
*Please contact HPS for other available options
K = 480V
P = 600V
Temperature Rise at
180oC/220oC Insulation
Class
G = 130oC
7
Data subject to change without notice.
Motor
Rating
(HP)
Part Number
Input
Current
(A)
Output
Current
(A)
Open Style
Mtg. Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Encl.
Style
Capacitor
Dimensions in
Inches [Millimeter]1
Capacitor
Qty2
Weight
Lbs. [kg]
Watts
Loss
H D
5 CP1K6G0008F 7 8 F or W - 4.4 [112] 2.6 [66] 1 45 [20] 175CP1K6G0008C  - DH1 110 [50]
7.5 CP1K6G0011F 9 11 F or W - 5.5 [140] 2.6 [66] 1 50 [23] 190CP1K6G0011C  - DH1 120 [54]
10 CP1K6G0014F 12 14 F or W - 5.5 [140] 2.6 [66] 1 70 [32] 210CP1K6G0014C  - DH1 130 [59]
15 CP1K6G0019F 17 19 F or W - 7.5 [191] 2.6 [66] 1 70 [32] 230CP1K6G0019C  - DH1 150 [68]
20 CP1K6G0025F 23 25 F or W - 7.4 [188] 2.6 [66] 1 95 [43] 300
CP1K6G0025C  - DH1 155 [70]
25 CP1K6G0032F 29 32 F or W - 8.5 [216] 3.5 [66] 1 100 [45] 320CP1K6G0032C  - DH1 160 [73]
30 CP1K6G0037F 34 37 F or W - 8.5 [216] 3.5 [89] 1 135 [61] 480CP1K6G0037C  - DH2 180 [82]
40 CP1K6G0050F 46 50 F or W - 9.1 [231] 3.5 [89] 1 150 [68] 525CP1K6G0050C  - DH2 220 [100]
50 CP1K6G0061F 57 61 F or W - 9.1 [231] 3.5 [89] 1 175 [79] 600CP1K6G0061C  - DH2 260 [118]
60 CP1K6G0074F 69 74 F or W - 9.1 [231] 3.5 [89] 1 275 [125] 675CP1K6G0074C  - DH3 400 [180]
75 CP1K6G0091F 85 91 F or W - 10.3 [262] 3.5 [89] 1 350 [159] 725CP1K6G0091C  - DH3 530 [240]
100 CP1K6G0121F 113 121 F or W - 12.1 [307] 3.5 [89] 1 375 [170] 1000CP1K6G0121C  - DH3 600 [272]
125
CP1K6G0151F
141 151
F or W - 10.3 [262] 3.5 [89] 1  390 [177]
1025CP1K6G0151C  - DH3 9.1 [231] 3.5 [89] 1 700 [318]
150 CP1K6G0180F 169 180 F - 11.5 [292] 4.6 [117] 1 430 [195] 1300CP1K6G0180C  - DH3 800 [363]
200 CP1K6G0241F 226 241 F - 12.1 [307] 3.5 [89] 1 625 [283] 1400CP1K6G0241C  - DH4 11.5 [292] 4.6 [117] 1 1000 [454]
250 CP1K6G0299F 281 299 F - 12.1 [307] 3.5 [89] 1 755 [352] 1700CP1K6G0299C  - DH4 10.3 [262] 3.5 [89] 2 1200 [544]
300 CP1K6G0358F 337 358 F - 11.5 [292] 4.6 [117] 2 1200 [544] 2150CP1K6G0358C  - DH5 1400 [635]
350 CP1K6G0420F 395 420 F - 11.5 [292] 4.6 [117] 3 1300 [590] 2300CP1K6G0420C  - DH5 1650 [748]
400 CP1K6G0499F 470 499 F - 11.5 [292] 4.6 [117] 3 1750 [794] 2700CP1K6G0499C  - DH5 1850 [839]
500 CP1K6G0632F 595 632 F - 11.5 [292] 4.6 [117] 4 1900 [862] 2900CP1K6G0632C  - DH5 2300 [1043]
480 V 60 Hz
Selection Tables
Selection Table - 480 V
*Weight & dimensions are approximate

Encl.
Style
Capacitors
Dimensions in
Inches [Millimeter]1
Capacitor
Qty2
Weight
Lbs. [kg]
Watts
Loss
H D
5 CP1P6G0006F   5 6 F or W - 4.4 [112] 2.6 [66] 1 - -CP1P6G0006C  - DH1 120 [54]
7.5 CP1P6G0008F 7 8 F or W - 4.4 [112] 2.6 [66] 1 - -
CP1P6G0008C  - DH1 130 [59]
10 CP1P6G0012F 10 12 F or W - 4.4 [112] 2.6 [66] 1 - - CP1P6G0012C  - DH1 140 [64]
15 CP1P6G0016F 14 16 F or W - 5.5 [140] 2.6 [66] 1 - - CP1P6G0016C  - DH1 160 [73]
20 CP1P6G0020F 18 20 F or W - 7.5 [191] 2.6 [66] 1 - - CP1P6G0020C  - DH1 165 [75]
25 CP1P6G0025F 23 25 F or W - 7.4 [188] 3.5 [89] 1 - -CP1P6G0025C  - DH1 170 [77]
30 CP1P6G0031F 28 31 F or W - 7.4 [188] 3.5 [89] 1 - -CP1P6G0031C  - DH2 190 [86]
40 CP1P6G0040F 37 40 F or W - 8.7 [221] 3.5 [89] 1 - -CP1P6G0040C  - DH2 240 [109]
50 CP1P6G0049F 45 49 F or W - 8.5 [216] 3.5 [89] 1 - -CP1P6G0049C  - DH2 290 [132]
60
CP1P6G0059F
55 59
F or W -
9.1 [231] 3.5 [89] 1
-
-
CP1P6G0059C  - DH3 420 [191]
75 CP1P6G0073F 68 73 F or W - 9.1 [231] 3.5 [89] 1 - -CP1P6G0073C  - DH3 540 [245]
100 CP1P6G0096F 90 96 F or W - 12.1 [307] 3.5 [89] 1 - -CP1P6G0096C  - DH3 590 [268]
125 CP1P6G0120F 112 120 F or W - 8.5 [216] 3.5 [89] 1 - -
CP1P6G0120C  - DH3 9.1 [231] 3.5 [89] 1 730 [331]
150 CP1P6G0144F 135 144 F - 9.1 [231] 3.5 [89] 1 - -
CP1P6G0144C  - DH4 11.5 [292] 3.5 [89] 1 850 [386]
200 CP1P6G0192F 180 192 F - 11.5 [292] 3.5 [89] 1 - -CP1P6G0240C  - DH4 14.4 [366] 3.5 [89] 1 1050 [476]
250 CP1P6G0240F 225 240 F - 14.4 [366] 3.5 [89] 1 - -CP1P6G0240C  - DH4 14.4 [366] 4.6 [117] 1 1250 [567]
300 CP1P6G0287F 270 287 F - 12.1 [307] 3.5 [89] 3 - -
CP1P6G0287C  - DH4 1450 [658] -
350
CP1P6G0335F 315 335 F - 12.1 [307] 3.5 [89] 1 -
-14.4 [366] 3.5 [89] 1
CP1P6G0335C  - DH5 14.4 [366] 4.6 [117] 1 1700 [771]
400 CP1P6G0399F 375 399 F - 14.4 [366] 4.6 [117] 3 -
-CP1P6G0399C  - DH5 1900 [862]
500 CP1P6G0505F 475 505 F - 14.4 [366] 3.5 [89] 2 - -CP1P6G0505C  - DH5 14.4 [366] 4.6 [117] 2 2400 [1089]
600 V 60 Hz
Selection Table - 600 V
*Weight & dimensions are approximate
1Capacitors are pre-installed in enclosure style parts